In place of Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS

Docket No. AUS920011035US1

l. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
1) Stephen S. Breese	_ April 3, 2002
(2) Stig Arne Olsson	April 3, 2002
(3) Geetha Vijayan	April 3, 2002
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x	_ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Paten	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Paten	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Paten 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr.	ot No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Paten 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Paten 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patent 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patent i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patents. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patent 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950 DO No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patent 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950 DO No.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,001 Patents. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mims, Jr. IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950 DO No. Do No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7

REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0431

700117252

IBM DOCI NO. AUS920011035US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, (I) Stephen S. Breese of Morrisville County of Wake and State of North Carolina (2) Stig Arne Olsson of Apex County of Wake and State of North Carolina (3) Geetha Vijayan of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas have invented certain improvement in End to End Component Mapping and Problem - Solving in a Network Environment and executed a United States patent application therefore on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) April 03 ,2002; and (2) ,2002; and (3) ,2002. Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM). desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed at RTP / NC on April 03 , 2002.

Miphia & Breeze
Stephen S. Breese (1)

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0432

-	7.		
IBM DOCk	NO.	AUS920011035US	1

(2)	Signed at	on	, 2002.
(2)		Stig Arne Olsson	
(3)	Signed at	OnO	, 2002.

IBM DOCK. NO. AUS920011035US1

ASSIGNMENT

Wher	eas, we,			
	Stephen S. Breese nty of Wake		of Morrisville and State of North Ca	ırolina
	Stig Arne Olsson nty of Wake		of Apex and State of North Ca	rolina
	Geetha Vijayan nty of Travis		of Austin and State of Texas	
have i	nvented certain impro	vement in		
End to	End Component Map	oping and Problem - So	lving in a Network Env	rironment
and ex (<i>Date</i> and ()	secuted a United States Inventor Signed Decid 3)	s patent application ther aration) (1), 2002.	efore on ,2002; and (2)	April 03, 2002
desire	York, having a place of s to acquire the entire i	f business at Armonk, N	lew York 10504, (herein the said application a	ATION, a corporation of inafter called IBM), nd invention, and to any
title ar foreign and I r forth in	named, hereby sell, as and interest in the said an countries, and all right equest the Commission said application to Heigh Letters Patent on	ssign, and transfer to IB; upplication and invention this of priority resulting oner of Patents to issue a BM, its successors and a	M, its successors and and therein disclosed for a from the filing of said any Letters Patent grant assigns; and I hereby ago a secute all papers need to be a secute a secure as a secure a secur	the United States and United States application ed upon the invention ser gree that IBM may apply cessary in connection
(1)	Signed at	on		, 2002.
			Stephen S. Breese	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0434

IBM DOCH. I'NO. AUS920011035US1

(2)	Signed at Apek, NC	on April 03, 2002.
		Sky Ame Clasoz
		Stig Arne Olsson

(3)	Signed at		on	 	_ , 2002.

Geetha Vijayan

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920011035US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	i, we,		
	phen S. Breese of Wake	of Morrisville and State of No.	rth Carolina
	Arne Olsson of Wake	of Apex and State of No	rth Carolina
	tha Vijayan of Travis	of Austin and State of Tex	cas
have inv	ented certain improvement in		
End to E	nd Component Mapping and Problem	- Solving in a Networ	k Environment
(Date In	uted a United States patent application ventor Signed Declaration) (1), 2002.		ad (2), 2002;
New Yor desires to	Vhereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE k, having a place of business at Armo acquire the entire right, title and inte- tates and foreign patents to be obtaine	nk, New York 10504, rest in the said applica	(hereinafter called IBM),
above na title and i foreign cand I required forth in safor foreig	ow therefore, for a valuable considera- med, hereby sell, assign, and transfer in interest in the said application and involuntries, and all rights of priority resu- lest the Commissioner of Patents to is aid application to IBM, its successors in Letters Patent on said invention and United States and foreign applications	to IBM, its successors ention therein disclose atting from the filing of suc any Letters Patent and assigns; and I here I will execute all paper.	and assigns, the entire right, and for the United States and a said United States application, granted upon the invention set aby agree that IBM may apply are necessary in connection
(1)	Signed at	on	, 2002.
		Stephen S. Brees	e e

Page 1

PATENT **REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0436**

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920011035US1

<i>2)</i>	Signed at	on	, 2002.
		Stig Arne Olsson	
3)	Signed at Austin / Texas	on April 3	2002